

Kumamoto University Promotion of Diversity Declaration

Respecting individuality to create an inclusive future

Kumamoto University presents this Promotion of Diversity Declaration to all students and members of the faculty and administrations, to actively pave the way for the future by connecting individuals with each other and with society at large.

At Kumamoto University, we embrace diversity not merely as recognition of differences in gender, age, nationality or ability, but as a broader, inclusive global principle that involves acknowledging and leveraging a wide range of perspectives and backgrounds.

Kumamoto University promises active commitments that respects individuality based on this declaration.

Kumamoto University also guarantees that no member of our university will be discriminated against due to their individuality, and promotes the activities of all members to create an inclusive society.

Kumamoto University will make every effort to create and advance knowledge, and to educate talented students with rich knowledge, practical skills, and an international mindset. By respecting each other's rights and sharing responsibilities, Kumamoto University endeavors to improve our organization as "One Team" and make a sustainable society that can create new value and ensure happiness for all.

DIVERSITY